- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

4bb/89-5

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR AMP INCORPORATED.
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE IS MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL WITHOUT

PA.

HARRISBURG,

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM AMP INCORPORATED,

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

4bb/89-5

<USTB1B>DEPTPROJB>U. 1618>U. MINT-APPL

|
|
PART - FIRST TERMINAL NAME: RECPT,FASTONY.250 PIDG S| BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED Al
NUMBER JSED MACHINE GUARD P1DG CRIMPING DATA A 4l
4667/89-5 A 3545001 (REF) 5403904 [Bap ol
oo o1 Uik CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1ZE .
540914 A |.096 £.002 [2.44 +0.05mm] 16-14 W - . S NUT, AEXCT/2-20) 0 1|
1 - | B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | W |,
540218 | g NOT USED g
EREET 1 - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 |
—2oo-51 C NOT USED 1 - | B 240633-1 BUSHING 57
20930 | D NOT USED 1 - | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
SR o Tor S ANGE w - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 55 | D
1 - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
WIRE | .222 [>5.64mml - 1e-14 1 | - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
INSUL | . 272 [6.91mm] - . 160 MAX 1 - B 240658~ ROLLER, CAM 52 |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE |LAYQUT 1 _ B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 51 :
- - .450-.800 408-8040 458637-1 | 1043 1 B YRR GULDE, FEED ROD =0
129 1 - | ¢ 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
128 1 - | D 4544851 HOUS ING 58
127 57
126 1 - | B 1-694433-5 PAWL, FEED 56
125 w - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C” (8.187)FD FING PIN| 124 T - B 691499~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —— :
123 1 - | A 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
> | - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 1 - | B 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 |
1 — A A4-27028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.083x.75)ST GDE PL | 127 57 :
l - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (4.187x.50)LEVER 120 50 |
1 - | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (¢.187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 - | B 6306026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 49
118 48 |
5 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#7100 ADJ BLOCK 117 47/ |
116 46 |
115 w - | A 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 :
113 w —- | A £90125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 ¢
112 w —- | A 690124~ WASHER, RAM 42
4 1 - | a 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 w —- | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)]| 41 |
w - | A 21893-4 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 1 — | A D30241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \
109 w —- | A £90170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
108 w - | c £90142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
1 - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 w - | D 459663-4 WIRE DISC 37
106 s | - | A 2-22280-5 SPRING, COMP 36 |
T - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (8. 187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 T - B 630212~ POST, RAM 35 \
- - | A 9320311 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34
1 - | A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 - |D 4556753 PLATE, BASE 33
> | - | a 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) ID PLATE[ 102 1 - | A 530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |
1 - A 6E-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31 |
1 - | B 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
> | - | a 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1 - | c 584045-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 |
1 - | A 02733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 08
> | - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 > | - | A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7 |
3| - | A 0-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62)HOUSING | 96 1 - | B 240793-4 _EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6 |
] - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)S6 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] - B 240792-6 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :
> | - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50> TERM H DWN g4 1 - |D £590438-4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 4
4 - A 1-21000-4 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38)F STP GDE 93 T - A 684042-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 ‘
g2 22
1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x . 38) CAM 91 1 - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B |
1 — | A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.62 LW)ANVIL| 90 1 — | A 579218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20
1 - | A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x.13) STRIPPER| 89 1 - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 |
2 - A 1-21002-6 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25)R SHEAR PLATE 88 T - B 463460-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 15 ‘
A 2 — A 3-21002-6 SCR, BHC (8-32x.88) DEP-HOLD 87 17 |
1 - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 88 16 \
85 A - | B 530464-9 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) 15 |
1 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 1 - | B 590462-7 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
> | - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75) FEED ROD 6D | 83 NI - | c 4695421 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 13 |
> | - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62) FEED ADJ BLK| 82 1 — | oA 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
> | - | a 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 - | B 530461-2 STOP, SHEAR 11
80 10—
79 1 - | c 1-454766-0 ANVIL, INSULATION 9 |
/AIREF| - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 N\ - | c 467660-2 ANV L 3 |
77 1 - | c 1-240641-8 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
T BT T 76 1 - | A 530468-6 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | B :
/1\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = E |
1 - | A 5306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - | B 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
1A§ GREASE LIGHTLY. 1 ~ | A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 AN - | c 1-454765-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
ZAL 1 - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 D |
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING IEEER 5305171 SPACER 71 N 1| - | ¢ 4676612 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 l
ROTATEBD 180° APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. -5 | UM | o PART NO DESCRIPTION L ~5 UM | o5 PART NO DESCRIPTION e :
A L UBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OI1L. | | ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
G TERMINATOR QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
1“; USE ¢.19 50/50 SOLDER TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT DIMENSTONS TN INCHES. |FMATH - S - o - |
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
ZAL CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSy OTHERWISE SPECTFIED:  |DR 8/17/95[APP 8-17-95 :
> PLC DEC +- P.MATHIAS A.BEDDICK LRI AMP Tncorporated \
2 PLC DEc e RS T 8 woRoan e |
DiT eE exrures T "SSIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINT AppL
o6 e T or T Reva o aetom Toer Tonr | ERilme B 5% |- | D[R 4BB789-5 e |
AMP 3308 REV 3-92 j
] P 13 0CT 1995 | 07:13:07 AMP18246 . | - - gl 3 2 ! :
|



